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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria fixed for allocation of funds to the States under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium
Towns(UIDSSMT); 

(b) the assistance provided for various projects during the years 2009-10 and 2010-11, State-wise; 

(c) Whether the funds allocated have been utilised prudently by the various States during the year; 

(d) if, so the details in this regard;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): Under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT), launched in December, 2005 and
provided with an allocation of Rs.6400 crores was distributed among the States/Union Territories on the basis of their urban
population as per Census, 2001 (excluding the cities covered under UIG component of JNNURM). Additional Allocation of Rs.5000/-
crore was provided in the year 2008-09 as part of Second Economic Stimulus package. 

(b): A statement showing the State-wise details of assistance provided for various projects during the years 2009-10 and 2010-11 is
at Annexure-I. 

(c) and (d): Information in respect of mobilization of funds in the projects account and utilization are reported by the State through
Quarterly Progress Reports. A statement showing State-wise details of funds mobilized and utilization thereof is given in Annexure-II. 
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